
2020-2021 University of Memphis Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-8   Conf: 11-4   Home: 10-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 6-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Nolley II, Landers 28-25 766 27.4 127-306 .415 65-168 .387 49-61 .803 25 89 114 4.1 57 1 50 63 5 31 368 13.1
12 Williams, DeAndre 21-20 549 26.1 88-177 .497 15-33 .455 54-78 .692 48 74 122 5.8 69 2 72 62 11 46 245 11.7
05 Ellis, Boogie 28-15 657 23.5 95-237 .401 51-132 .386 44-67 .657 8 51 59 2.1 49 1 43 38 6 30 285 10.2
00 Jeffries, D.J. 28-11 717 25.6 105-237 .443 25-71 .352 41-73 .562 37 105 142 5.1 73 3 54 60 24 26 276 9.9
11 Quinones, Lester 28-28 736 26.3 89-206 .432 44-110 .400 45-67 .672 45 118 163 5.8 66 1 53 38 5 24 267 9.5
32 Cisse, Moussa 28-28 522 18.6 80-145 .552 0-1 .000 24-74 .324 63 113 176 6.3 66 2 13 44 46 8 184 6.6
02 Lomax, Alex 19-4 410 21.6 38-83 .458 6-17 .353 32-45 .711 14 42 56 2.9 35 1 79 36 6 34 114 6.0
23 Dandridge, Malcolm 26-0 315 12.1 45-82 .549 0-0 .000 8-22 .364 31 45 76 2.9 48 1 13 33 17 13 98 3.8
10 Baugh, Damion 26-4 510 19.6 34-82 .415 5-19 .263 15-22 .682 13 55 68 2.6 39 0 50 36 7 25 88 3.4
01 Hardaway, Jayden 28-5 276 9.9 26-73 .356 6-34 .176 16-26 .615 9 10 19 0.7 10 0 16 10 4 9 74 2.6
15 Thomas, Lance 12-0 97 8.1 9-24 .375 0-10 .000 7-8 .875 9 16 25 2.1 14 1 3 5 4 0 25 2.1
14 Nesbitt, Jordan 3-0 12 4.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 1.0
30 Glennon, Conor 8-0 15 1.9 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
20 Rand, Ahmad 3-0 18 6.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 2.7 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 737-1661 .444 218-600 .363 335-543 .617 340 781 1121 40.0 531 13 447 437 136 248 2027 72.39
Opponents 5600 200.0 606-1557 .389 170-613 .277 374-549 .681 243 673 916 32.7 481 11 308 444 86 170 1756 62.71

Team Statistics Mem OPP
SCORING 2027 1756
    Points Per Game 72.4 62.7
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 737-1661 606-1557
    Field Goal Pct .444 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-600 170-613
    3PT FG Pct .363 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 335-543 374-549
    FT Pct .617 .681
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.4
REBOUNDS 1121 916
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 447 308
    Assists Per Game 16.0 11.0
TURNOVERS 437 445
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 248 170
    Steals Per Game 8.9 6.1
BLOCKS 136 86
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 21,419 6,169
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-1,947 7-881
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-399

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Memphis 985 1042 2027
Opponents 808 948 1756

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 vs Saint Mary's (CA) W 73-56 0
11/26/20 vs Western Ky. L 69-75 0
11/27/20 vs VCU L 59-70 0
12/02/20 ARKANSAS ST. W 83-54 2,829
12/04/20 CENTRAL ARK. W 85-68 2,564
12/08/20 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 94-57 2,478
12/12/20 vs Auburn L 71-74 0

* 12/16/20 at Tulane W 80-74 100
* 12/21/20 TULSA L 49-56 146
* 12/29/20 SOUTH FLA. W 58-57 133
* 01/17/21 at Tulsa L 57-58 100
* 01/21/21 WICHITA ST. W 72-52 2,118
* 01/24/21 at East Carolina W 80-53 55
* 01/26/21 SMU W 76-72 2,157
* 01/28/21 at SMU L 65-67 1,698
* 02/01/21 UCF W 96-69 2,106
* 02/03/21 UCF W 75-61 2,264
* 02/06/21 EAST CAROLINA W 66-59 2,371
* 02/24/21 TULANE W 61-46 2,253
* 02/28/21 at Cincinnati W 80-74 1,135
* 03/02/21 at South Fla. W 73-52 1,222
* 03/07/21 at Houston L 64-67 1,859

03/12/21 vs UCF W 70-62 826
03/13/21 vs Houston L 74-76 1,182
03/20/21 vs Dayton W 71-60 1,044
03/25/21 vs Boise St. W 59-56 935
03/27/21 vs Colorado St. W 90-67 0
03/28/21 vs Mississippi St. W 77-64 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Memphis Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Nolley II, Landers 15-14 397 26.5 65-153 .425 31-85 .365 29-34 .853 15 48 63 4.2 29 0 26 43 4 19 190 12.7
12 Williams, DeAndre 15-14 386 25.7 56-115 .487 10-22 .455 37-56 .661 36 58 94 6.3 49 1 53 44 8 31 159 10.6
11 Quinones, Lester 15-15 383 25.5 49-103 .476 23-54 .426 20-33 .606 15 50 65 4.3 35 0 22 21 1 11 141 9.4
05 Ellis, Boogie 15-7 305 20.3 40-109 .367 24-65 .369 14-22 .636 5 28 33 2.2 21 0 23 19 2 15 118 7.9
00 Jeffries, D.J. 15-4 345 23.0 42-98 .429 14-32 .438 19-39 .487 17 54 71 4.7 34 2 23 33 8 13 117 7.8
02 Lomax, Alex 11-1 257 23.4 26-47 .553 6-13 .462 25-34 .735 6 29 35 3.2 15 0 48 22 4 20 83 7.5
32 Cisse, Moussa 15-15 287 19.1 42-75 .560 0-1 .000 11-39 .282 28 61 89 5.9 40 2 7 26 28 5 95 6.3
23 Dandridge, Malcolm 13-0 172 13.2 30-42 .714 0-0 .000 6-15 .400 15 24 39 3.0 27 1 8 17 11 7 66 5.1
01 Hardaway, Jayden 15-4 154 10.3 11-39 .282 3-17 .176 15-22 .682 5 8 13 0.9 3 0 11 5 3 4 40 2.7
10 Baugh, Damion 14-1 256 18.3 12-37 .324 5-12 .417 5-7 .714 5 19 24 1.7 23 0 18 19 3 5 34 2.4
15 Thomas, Lance 5-0 32 6.4 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 3 0 0 3 0 0 6 1.2
14 Nesbitt, Jordan 3-0 12 4.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 1.0
30 Glennon, Conor 3-0 6 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Rand, Ahmad 1-0 8 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 377-830 .454 117-306 .382 181-301 .601 171 418 589 39.3 283 6 240 260 72 130 1052 70.13
Opponents 3000 200.0 320-839 .381 79-319 .248 198-286 .692 139 333 472 31.5 260 6 159 232 42 101 917 61.13

Team Statistics Mem OPP
SCORING 1052 917
    Points Per Game 70.1 61.1
    Scoring Margin 9.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 377-830 320-839
    Field Goal Pct .454 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-306 79-319
    3PT FG Pct .382 .248
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-301 198-286
    FT Pct .601 .692
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.2
REBOUNDS 589 472
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.8 –
ASSISTS 240 159
    Assists Per Game 16.0 10.6
TURNOVERS 260 232
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 130 101
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.7
BLOCKS 72 42
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 13,548 6,169
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,694 7-881
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Memphis 501 551 1052
Opponents 387 530 917

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/20 at  Tulane W 80-74 100
12/21/20 TULSA L 49-56 146
12/29/20 SOUTH FLA. W 58-57 133
01/17/21 at  Tulsa L 57-58 100
01/21/21 WICHITA ST. W 72-52 2118
01/24/21 at  East Carolina W 80-53 55
01/26/21 SMU W 76-72 2157
01/28/21 at  SMU L 65-67 1698
02/01/21 UCF W 96-69 2106
02/03/21 UCF W 75-61 2264
02/06/21 EAST CAROLINA W 66-59 2371
02/24/21 TULANE W 61-46 2253
02/28/21 at  Cincinnati W 80-74 1135
03/02/21 at  South Fla. W 73-52 1222
03/07/21 at  Houston L 64-67 1859


